

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).28037-28044/2009

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/02/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Sangwan,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, advocate appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 12 in SLP(C)No. 28037 and respondent No. 4 to 10 in SLP(C)No.28042/2009 has already filed counter affidavit. He is also appearing for respondent No. 1 to 5 in SLP(C)No. 28038/2009, respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP(C)No. 28039/2009, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C)No. 28040/2009, respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C)No. 28041/2009, respondent Nos. 1 to 9 in SLP(C)No.28042/2009, respondent Nos.1 to 6 in SLP(C)No. 28043/2009. He undertakes to file counter affidavit for the remaining unserved respondents within a week. Office has to verify the same.

...2/-

Item No.117 : 2 :

Await service of notice in r/o respondent Nos. 1 3 and 14 in SLP(C)No. 28037/2009, respondent Nos. 5 to 9 in SLP(C)No. 28039/2009, respondent No. 7 in SLP(C)No. 28043/2009 and respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP(C)No.28044/2009.

List the matters on 12.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar